# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		09/26/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mosaic Parent Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	6600 Corporate Center Parkway
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32216
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Mosaic Sales US Operating Co., LLC
Street Address:	6600 Corporate Center Parkway
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32216
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85403413	DOOR UP
Serial Number:	85403455	EXPERIENCE EXTENDED
Serial Number:	85403378	PEOPLE AS MEDIA
Serial Number:	85403493	MPOWER
Serial Number:	85403475	LOCALSOCIAL
Serial Number:	85404945	MOSAIC
Serial Number:	85405108	MOSAIC
Registration Number:	1350963	TMG

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0265 900302287

**Phone:** 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 92007.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Dionne

SIGNATURE: /Christine Dionne/

DATE SIGNED: 09/26/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Release (GECC-Mosaic)\_WEIL\_95071837\_2 (3)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (GECC-Mosaic)\_WEIL\_95071837\_2 (3)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (GECC-Mosaic)\_WEIL\_95071837\_2 (3)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0266

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of September 26, 2014, and made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, a Delaware corporation, having an office at 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago Illinois 60661 ("<u>GECC</u>") to Mosaic Parent Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Mosaic Sales Solutions US Operating Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose principal place of business is 6600 Corporate Center Parkway, Jacksonville, FL 32216 (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2012, by each Grantor in favor of GECC, a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest in and to any and all of each Grantor's rights (the "Interests") in certain collateral then owned or thereafter acquired by such Grantor was granted by each Grantor to GECC in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Interests were recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2012, at Reel 4816 and Frame 0738;

WHEREAS, GECC acknowledges full performance by each Grantor of the Secured Obligations; and accordingly GECC now desires to terminate and release the Interests; and to reconvey any and all rights in the Trademarks to the Grantors; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, GECC hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademarks</u>", as used herein, shall mean (i) Trademarks of such Grantor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; (ii) all U.S. Federal and/or State Registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names and other source of business identifiers, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof; and (ii) all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby; and (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, and right to sue for past, present and future violations. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2011, made by, *inter alios*, each Grantor in favor of GECC.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. GECC hereby terminates the Interests and terminates releases, relinquishes and discharges the Interests in the Trademarks, without recourse, representation or warranty.

GECC.hereby authorizes the Grantors, or the Grantors' authorized representatives to: (a) record this Termination with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or Agency, and (b) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the Interests of GECC in the Trademarks. GECC agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantors all other instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to release the Interests in the Trademarks which had been granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0267

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GECC has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By: 1/1 S
Name: Milliage Numbers
Title: OULY AUTHOCILED SHANOTER

Termination and Release of Trademarks GECC - Mosaic Parent Holdings Inc. - Mosaic Sales Solutions US Operating Co., LLC

## Schedule A

## **U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications**

# **United States Trademarks**

U.S. Trademark	Owner	Registration Number/ Serial Number
DOOR UP	Mosaic Parent Holdings Inc.	85403413
EXPERIENCE EXTENDED	Mosaic Parent Holdings Inc.	85403455
PEOPLE AS MEDIA	Mosaic Parent Holdings Inc.	85403378
MPOWER	Mosaic Parent Holdings Inc.	85403493
LOCALSOCIAL	Mosaic Parent Holdings Inc.	85403475
MOSAIC	Mosaic Parent Holdings Inc.	85404945
MOSAIC MOSAIC	Mosaic Parent Holdings Inc.	85405108
TMG	Mosaic Sales Solutions US Operating Co., LLC	1350963

WEIL:\95071837\2\10026.0007

RECORDED: 09/26/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0269